

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2022

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors ...RESPONDENT

Mr. Yash Jain i/b Halai and Co for Petitioner.

Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for Respondent/State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)