

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2022

Drive India Enterprise Solution Ltd.
through its Authorized Representative

Rajnish Dugar

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Jitendra Choudhary a/w Mr. Sunil D. Mishra and Vinit Pathak
for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. M. Pethe, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rahul Agarwal a/w Sajid Sayed i/by Agarwal and Dhanuka
Legal Advocates for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 4 DECEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

. Time is extended to file a reply affidavit by four weeks from
today with an advance copy to be served on the other side.

2. Stand over to 5 January 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.