

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2022

Drive India Enterprise Solutions Ltd.,
Through Its Autho. Representative
Rajnish Dugar
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Petitioner

...Respondents

....

Mr. Sunil D. Mishra, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Agarwal a/w Ms. Jasmin Purani, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.2, 3 & 4.

Mr. Arfan Sait, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.
DATE : 5th JANUARY, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent Nos.2, 3 & 4 seeks time to file reply. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that earlier also time was granted to Respondents.
2. By way of last chance, stand over to 30th January, 2024.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)