

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1564 OF 2022

Drive India Enterprise Solutions Limited, through its Authorized Representative Rajnish Dugar	Petitioner
versus	
The State of Maharashtra and others	Respondents

None present for Petitioner.

Mr.Rahul Agarwal with Jasmin Purani with Sajid Sayed i/by
Agarwal and Dhanuka Legal, Advocate for Respondent nos.2 to 4.
Mr.Arfan Sait, APP, for State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 7th February 2024

PC :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Papers are produced for speaking to minutes of order dated 30th January 2024 and seeking extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. In paragraph no.1, the words `Respondent no.1' be corrected to "Respondent nos.2 to 4".
4. Time to file reply by Respondent nos.2 to 4 is extended till 20th February 2024.
5. Corrected order be uploaded on official website of High Court.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)

MST