

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Writ Petition No.1564 of 2022

Drive India Enterprise Solutions
Ltd.

.... Petitioner.

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.... Respondents.

Mr Jitender Chaudhary with SUnil D. Mishra for petitioner.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP for respondent, State.

Mr Rahul Agarwal i/by Agarwal & Dhanuka for respondent No.2.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.

Date : 11 March 2024.

P.C. :

By consent stand over to **12 March 2024 (First on board).**

[**R. N. Laddha, J.**]