

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2022

Drive India Enterprise Solutions Ltd.
through its authorised representative
Rajnish Dugar

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents.

.....
Mr. Jitendra Chaudhary (through Vc) a/w. Mr. Sunil D. Mishra for
the Petitioner.

Mr. V.N.Sagare, APP for the Respondent/State

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 15.04.2026.

P.C. :

. None present for the contesting respondent. List on 4th May
2026.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]