

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2022

Drive India Enterprise Solutions Ltd., ThroughPETITIONER
Its Autho. Representative Rajnish Dugar

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Jitendra Chadhary a/w Adv. Sunil D. Mishra for Petitioner
Counsel Mudit Jain a/w Adv. Jasmin Purani, Adv. Reeti
Upadhyay, Adv. Sumer Boricha for Respondent no. 2 to 4 in
Cri. WP/1564/2022
Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

Stand over dt 07/05/2026 for Supplementary Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)